RFP Request for Proposal for City of San Augustine Mowing Contract (Term of August 1, 2020-June 31, 2023)

Published June 4, 2020

The City of San Augustine is accepting proposals (Bids) for mowing City property.

Instructions:

Submit a price in writing on a single sheet (handwritten is acceptable) showing the total price for the term of the proposed contract time. Also show the price per each cutting. You may submit this first page with the following information filled out by you in a sealed envelope no later than June 26, 2020 at 2 PM CST to City Hall, ATTN: City Manager.

Pr	ic	e	per	Cut	
_	100	-		67	

Total Contract

\$ 2,300,00

Company Name:___

Signed: Wad Vickerson

Date: 06-23-2020

Questions:

Call 936-275-2121 or email to info@cityofsanaugustinetx.gov

The property and scope of work is defined as follows: (will be in the Contract)

This contract will apply to the property located at the following areas within the City:

- 1. City Hall 301 S. Harrison St.
- 2. Police Department 810 US 96 N.
- 3. City Public Works Building (across from PD) Hwy 96 N
- 4. Water Tower Highway 96 north
- 5. Chamber of Commerce log cabin 611 W Columbia St.
- 6. Lewis hotel 500 Columbia St.
- 7. Ayish Hall and train caboose
- 8. Old Electrical Plant at the end of N Bolivar St.
- 9. Senior Center 405 S Bolivar St
- 10. The Park at Harrison Street and Park Street/Golden Way Street
- 11. Public Library 413 E Columbia St
- 12. Water Tower on Milam St. behind the hospital
- 13. Baseball Park Hwy 21 E.
- 14. Water treatment plant 501 FM 2213
- 15. Waste Water Treatment & Solid Waste Entry Hwy 147 S.
- 16. Waste Water Treatment Hwy 147 S.
- 17. Solid Waste transfer station Hwy 147 S.

Contract Time:

The contract time will begin on August 1, 2020. The projected project completion date is June 30, 2023. While the contract time period there will be two cuttings monthly per site beginning in March and ending in November.

Contract Scope of Work: (See Appendix "A" Maps)

The Contractor agrees to provide the City with the following landscaping services by location: (General Mow, Weedeat & Blow Waste)

openeto 2 pm



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 06/03/2020

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this configurate holder in liquid such endorsement(s)

this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such						semenus).					
PRODUCER						CONTACT JERRY & PATSY SHAW					
JP Shaw Insurance Agency						PHONE (936) 637-6221 FAX (AJC, No. Ext); (936) 637-6224 [AJC, No. Ext); shawinsurance@suddenlink.net					
1020 South Chestnut						E-MAIL shawinsurance@suddenlink.net					
	BOX 151526				ADDINES		URER(S) AFFOR	DING COVERAGE		NAIC#	
TV 55004						INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC # INSURER A: COLONY INS CO					
COMM						CAECOUIDEDTY MUTUAL					
INSU	MICHAEL DICKERSON DBA D 8	, [1 Z	AWW 9	SERVICES	INSUREND.						
	D & L WORKS, INC	, 5, 14		water and the second	INSURER C:						
						INSURER D:					
522 CR 271 SAN AUGUSTINE TX 75972					INSURER E:						
001		TEIC	ATE	NUMBER: CL206301534	REVISION NUMBER:						
CO	/ERAGES CERT	ICITO	ANCE	A CALLIN PLANT	I ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD						
IN	DICATED MOTINITHSTANDING ANY RECITIE	EME	NT, TE 1E INS	ERM OR CONDITION OF ANY SURANCE AFFORDED BY THE	CONTRA E POLICI	ONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,					
INSR		ADDL	SUBR	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP	LIMITS	S		
LTR	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	חצמו	WVD	LAMAI HAMMEN		Aumos ser i i i i j		EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 1,00	0,000	
				*				DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	s 100,000		
	CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR							MED EXP (Any one person)	\$ 5,000		
А		Y	Y	101 GL 0174460-00		06/14/2020	06/14/2021	MLD LA (Ally Site person)		00,000	
, ,	ASSESSMENT AND ASSESSMENT ASSESSMENT AND ASSESSMENT ASSESSMENT ASSESSMENT ASSESSMENT AND ASSESSMENT ASSESSM		,					SENERAL AGGREGATE \$ 2,000		00,000	
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG \$ 2,000,00		000,00	
	POLICY JECT LOC							the state of the s	\$		
	OTHER: AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY							COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$		
								BODILY INJURY (Per person) \$ 250,000		,000	
Đ	ANY AUTO OWNED SCHEOULED			Y8987957		01/05/2020	01/05/2021				
B	AUTOS ONLY AUTOS NON-OWNED							PROPERTY DAMAGE	\$ 100,000		
	AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY							(Per accident)	s		
	IMPREILOUAR		-					EACH OCCURRENCE	s		
	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR							AGGREGATE	S		
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE							PRODUCTION	s		
DED RETENTION \$ WORKERS COMPENSATION					PER OTH-						
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Y/N									s		
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?		N/A						E.L. EACH ACCIDENT E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	S	<u> </u>	
	(Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under							E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	s		
_	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below		-					E.L. DIDEADE - POLICY LIMIT	9		
	~										
				104 Additional Pamada Sahadula	may ha	attached if more e	pace is required)	4	L		
	CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLE				, may we a	macina il more s	pasa is i espense)				
CIT	Y OF SAN AUGUSTINE HAS BEEN ADDED	AS A	ווטטו	HONAL INSURED.							
							-40-7				
CE	RTIFICATE HOLDER				CANCELLATION						
CITY OF SAN AUGUSTINE						SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.					
301 SOUTH HARRISON ST					AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE						
					(total O May)						
SAN AUGUSTINE TX 75972					THO X WINGLE						